Mr. Talat Iqbal 75,682 0.10

Mr. Muhammad Tufail Iqbal 500 0.00

Ms. Huma Rafique 1,000 0.00

Associated Companies, undertakings and related parties

Ghani & Tayub (Private) Limited 3,240,774 4.22

NIT and ICP 1,200 0.00
Banks, Development Financial Institutions, Non-Banking
Financial Institutions

 6,660 0.01

Insurance Companies 400 0.00
Share holders holding 10% 10,059,034 13.11
General Public (local and foreign) 27,838,106 36.28
Foreign Companies 12,542,880 16.35
Others (Trust & Funds and Joint Stock Companies) 4,372 0.01
Total 76,728,960 100%

Offer Document | Gatron (Industries) Limited

   Page 21 of 37

Shares held by Directors, Sponsors and Substantial Shareholders of the Issuer (both Existing and Post

Right Issue)

5 Subject to the actual number of shares subscribed during the Right Issue (note that directors and subscribers   may arrange
for others to subscribe to their entitlements; furthermore, such persons may subscribe to additional shares offered by the
Board).

Shares held by
Existing

Shareholding

% Post Right

Shareholding5
%

Directors

Mr. Abdul Razak Diwan 480,390 0.63 480,390 0.44

Mr. Shabbir Diwan 5,476,774 7.14 5,476,774 5.04

Mr. Zakaria Bilwani 480,390 0.63 480,390 0.44

Mr. Muhammad Iqbal Bilwani 4,197,152 5.47 4,197,152 3.86

Mr. Saqib Haroon Bilwani 8,187,852 10.67 8,187,852 7.53

Mr. Muhammad Taufiq Bilwani 3,016,600 3.93 3,016,600 2.77

Mr. Muhammad Altaf Bilwani 1,119,194 1.46 1,119,194 1.03

Mr. Talat Iqbal 75,682 0.10 75,682 0.07

Mr. Muhammad Tufail Iqbal 500 0.00 500 0.00

Ms. Huma Rafique 1,000 0.00 1,000 0.00

Sponsors/Substantial Shareholders

Mr. Rizwan Diwan  10,059,034 13.11 10,059,034 9.25

Offer Document | Gatron (Industries) Limited

   Page 22 of 37

5 RISK FACTORS

5.1. RISK ASSOCIATED WITH THE RIGHT ISSUE

1. Internal Risk Factors

Operational Risk

Operational risk summarizes the uncertainties and hazards a business faces when it attempts to conduct its

day-to-day business activities specifically in relation to plant operation. It can result from breakdowns in

internal procedures, people and systems.

A high turnover ratio of skilled staff, disruption in the Company’s supply chain or inappropriate planning could

be a major determinant to operational risk for the Company.

The Company is mitigating operational risk by implementing staff retention initiatives, including training and